SVBC
AT A GLANCE

CHRISTMAS CANDLELIGHT SERVICE
o W 'cdm’sday. Dec. 24 - 6:00 PM

OFFICE CLOSED: Dec. 25, 2025 - Jan. 1, 2026

308 & 408 TOBOGGANING & FIREWORKS

o Wednesday, Dec. 31 - weather permitting - 30s40sgroup@svbc.ab.ca
OFFICE REOPENS: Jan. 2, 2026 - Regular Business Hours

ASL LANGUAGE CLASSES RESUMES - 1 ¢ 3" Sunday of each month
o Sunday, Jan 4 & 18 from 9:15-9:45 am - Room 204

CHRISTMAS DECORATION TAKE DOWN
o Sunday, Jan. 4 - Following the Service - We need your help!!

KIDS' CHURCH RESUMES: Sunday, Jan. 4 at 10:15 am

MORNING OUT FOR MOMS (M.O.M.S) - 1** Wednesday of each month
o Wednesday, Jan. 7 - from 9 to 11 am - Nursery Room

YOUTH MEET [UP] RESUMES: Wednesday, Jan. 7 from 6:30 to 8:30 pm

LADIES MORNING OUT (LMO) RESUMES - Every Thursday

o Thursday, Jan. 8 from 9 to 11 am - Fireside Room

DESSERT AT THE CHURCH: Meet Pastor Hugh & Bev
o Friday, Jan. 9 from 7 to 8:30 pm. Please bring a dessert to share

LADIES BIBLE STUDY: BOOK OF ISAIAH - Every 2" Saturday
o Resumes: Saturday, Jan.. 10 from 10 am to 12 pm - Library

»  mwvanzandbeek@outlook.com




) #s MEN'S BREAKFAST

- Saturday, Jan.. 10 from 8:30 to 10:30 am - Fireside Room

e SPECIAL CONGREGATIONAL MEETING: AFFIRMATION VOTE

o Tucst{u_v. Jan. 13 - 7 pm - Sanctuary - rench@svbc.ab.ca
PRAYER SISTERS’ TEA PARTY: Check your emails for details!

MEN'S COFFEE FELLOWSHIP RESUMES - Every Wednesday

o Wednesday, Jan. 14 10-11 am - Fireside Room
KIDS’ CLUB RESUMES: Wednesday, Jan. 14 from 6:30 to 8 pm
MINISTRY COORDINATORS RECEIPTS DUE - Friday, Jan. 16

DESERT STREAMS RETREAT: REGISTRATION IS NOW OPEN!
o Jan. 15 - 17 at SVBC - rench@svbc.ab.ca

308 & 408 POTLUCK: CHILDCARE PROVIDED

o Saturday, Jan. 17 - 30s40sgroup@svbc.ab.ca

TUESDAY BIBLE STUDY: 5§ WEEKS
o Begins: 'l'uc.~'du_\'. Jan 20 at 7 pm - Fireside Room - rb77m_v@gnmil.cmn
= Open to men & women

» RightNow Media: Every Thought Captive by Kyle Idleman

MEN’S BIBLE STUDY: BOOK OF PHILIPPIANS - Every Thursday

o Thursday, Jan. 22 at 7 pm - Resource Room - mensminiscry@svbc.ab.ca

INDUCTIVE STUDY: BOOK OF NEHEMIAH - Every W’cdncsda_v
o Wednesday, Jan. 28 at 7pm - Room 20z - brendaklemke@gmail.com
= Open to men & women

» Cost of study book & shared video cost is $25

BAPTISM & MEMBERSHIP: REGISTRATION IS NOW OPEN!

o Sunday, Feb 1 at 10:15 am - Prayer Room - pastorserge@svbc.ab.ca




